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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF HOMELAND SECURITY, et al.,
Applicants,

V.

STATE OF NEW YORK, et al.,
Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 21st day of January, 2020, send out
from Omaha, NE 8 package(s) containing 3 copies of the MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE
AND BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS, THE AMERICAN MEDICAL
ASSOCIATION, THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS, AND THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF
OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS in the above entitled case. All parties

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF HOMELAND SECURITY, et al.,
Applicants,

v

MAKE THE ROAD NEW YORK, et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site
www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

To be filed for:

MAUREEN ALGER
Counsel of Record

SUSAN M. KRUMPLITSCH

COOLEYLLP

3175 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130

(650) 843-5000 (telephone)

malger@cooley.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

SEE ATTACHED

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of January, 2020.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Notary Public

Affiant
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Attorneys of Record in Second Circuit Cases:

Applicants (Defendants-appellants in 2nd Cir. Case Nos. 19-3591 and 19-3595)
Representing the United States Department of Homeland Security et al.:

Noel J. Francisco (OSG)
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Benjamin Snyder (OSG)
Benjamin.Snyder@usdoj.gov

Joshua Y Dos Santos (CIV)
Joshua.Y .Dos.Santos@usdoj.gov

Daniel Tenny (CIV)
Daniel. Tenny@usdoj.gov

Gerard J. Sinzdak (CIV)
Gerard.J.Sinzdak@usdoj.gov

U.S. Department of Justice
Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

Respondents (Plaintiffs-appellees in 2nd Cir. Case No. 19-3591)
Representing the State of New York:

Judith Vale
Judith.vale@ag.ny.gov

Steven C. Wu
Deputy Solicitor General
steven.wu@ag.ny.gov

Matthew B. Colangelo
Matthew.colangelo@ag.ny.gov

New York State Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 10005

(212) 416-6312




Representing the City of New York:
Georgia Mary Pestana
New York City Law Department
100 Church Street
New York, NY 10007
212-356-2400
gpestana@law.nyc.gov

Representing the State of Connecticut:
Joshua Perry

Connecticut Office of the Attorney General
55 Elm Street
P.0O. Box 120
Hartford, CT 06141
Direct: 860-808-5318
Joshua.perry@ct.gov

Representing the State of Vermont:
Julio A. Thompson
Vermont Office of the Attorney General
1711 Bliss Road
East Montpelier, VT 05651
802-828-5519
Julio.thompson@vermont.gov




Respondents (plaintiffs-appellees in 2nd Cir. case no. 19-3595)

Representing Make the Road New York, African Services Committee, Asian American Federa-
tion, Catholic Charities Community Service, Catholic Legal Immigration Network, Inc.:

FElana Rose Beale
ebeale@paulweiss.com

Jonathan H. Hurwitz
jhurwitz@paulweiss.com

Robert O'Loughlin
roloughlin@paulweiss.com

Daniel Sinnreich
dsinnreich@paulweiss.com

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10019

212-373-3000

Kathleen Kelleher
Direct: 212-577-3307
kkelleher@legal-aid.org

Hasan Shafiqullah
Direct: 212-577-3965
HHShafiqullah@legal-aid.org

Susan Elizabeth Welber
Direct: 212-577-3320
sewelber@legal-aid.org

The Legal Aid Society
199 Water Street
New York, NY 10038




Ghita R. Schwarz
Direct: 212-614-6445
gschwarz@ccrjustice.org

Brittany Thomas
Direct: 816-286-9315
bthomas@ccrjustice.org

Center for Constitutional Rights
7th Floor

666 Broadway

New York, NY 10012




